
Sun 06-Jul-2014 19:32:38 BST

Royal Household CC vs Nepotists
on

Sunday 06 July 2014

at

Frogmore

Royal Household CC won by 35 runs

scored by David

match umpire(s) Alan Austen (both ends)

Team Royal Household CC

Score 185 for 10

Overs 30.3

Players Sam Morris

Greg Holmes

Scott Ensom

Shaun Baker (wk)

Nathan Gee

Craig Nel (c)

Craig Burns

James Morris

Nick O'Neil

Adam Allen-Turner

Daniel Bense

Team Nepotists

Score 150 for 10

Overs 41.2

Players Nilesh Thacker

Carl Hoar

Paul Mcubbin

Ashish Nagre

Damian Tambling

Shahna Khan

Bret Schwin

Nilesh Naidv

Luke Sparrow

James Culley

Steve Wereen

Sanjay Thakker
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Royal Household CC INNINGS
Venue Frogmore Toss won by: Royal Household CC Sun 06-Jul-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Sam Morris
. . . 4 . . 46 . W

c Shahna Khan  b Bret Schwin 14 10 11 7 2 1 30% 140.0

2 Greg Holmes
. . . . 224W

b Bret Schwin 8 8 6 5 2 1 38% 100.0

3 Scott Ensom
. 311 . . . 144 . . 44 . . . . . . W

lbw  b James Culley 22 21 31 13 3 1 4 38% 104.8

4 Shaun Baker (wk)
. 2 . . . . . 444 . . . . . . . 6 . . . 2 . 1 . . . 6 . 4 . . . 4 . 2 . 11 . W

c Carl Hoar  b Damian Tambling 41 41 43 28 3 3 5 2 32% 100.0

5 Nathan Gee
1 . . . . 2 . . W

c Paul Mcubbin  b Damian 

Tambling

3 9 9 7 1 1 22% 33.3

6 Craig Nel (c)
. 1 . . 1 . . . 1 . . 221 . . 1 . . . 1W

c & b James Culley 10 22 27 14 6 2 36% 45.5

7 Craig Burns
. 11 . . . . 4W

c & b Damian Tambling 6 9 5 6 2 1 33% 66.7

8 James Morris
12 . 144W

c Shahna Khan  b Damian 

Tambling

12 7 12 2 2 1 2 71% 171.4

9 Nick O'Neil
4 . . 4 . . 1 . 41 . 14 . 14 . 1 . . . 4

not out 29 22 27 11 5 6 50% 131.8

10 Adam Allen-Turner
. . . 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . W

b Shahna Khan 3 13 10 10 3 23% 23.1

11 Daniel Bense
. . . 23 . 41 . . 4414 . . . 142W

c Damian Tambling  b Ashish 

Nagre

30 21 21 10 3 2 1 5 52% 142.9

30.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 7  (5wd  0nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 185 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

18

Sam Morris

2.4

18

2

22

Greg Holmes

2.6

4

3

83

Scott Ensom

11.3

61

4

94

Nathan Gee

14.3

11

5

94

Shaun Baker

14.5

0

6

101

Craig Burns

16.6

7

7

121

James Morris

20.3

20

8

122

Craig Nel

21.1

1

9

133

Adam Allen-

Turner

24.2

11

10

185

Daniel Bense

30.3

52

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R

W

WD

NB

4 14
2

9 5 12 10

5
6 59 2 5 9.83Bret Schwin

R

W

WD

NB

4 5 5 6 3

5 23 4.60Luke Sparrow

R

W

WD

NB

1
1

7 3 3 2 5
1

6 21 2 3.50James Culley

R

W

WD

NB

2 1
2

4
1

7 9
1

5 23 4 4.60Damian 

Tambling

R

W

WD

NB

1 2
1

10 9

4 22 1 5.50Shahna Khan

R

W

WD

NB

5 9 10 5

4 29 7.25Nilesh Naidv

R

W

WD

NB

6
1

0.3 6 1 20.00Ashish Nagre
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Nepotists INNINGS
Venue Frogmore Toss won by: Royal Household CC Sun 06-Jul-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nilesh Thacker
. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 4 . . W

c Craig Burns  b Adam Allen-

Turner

8 34 72 30 2 1 1 12% 23.5

2 Carl Hoar
. . . 2 . . . . . . . . 2 . . 4 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . W

c Daniel Bense  b Scott Ensom 17 47 82 38 5 2 2 19% 36.2

3 Paul Mcubbin
2 . . 1 . . . . . 4 . 11 . W

b Scott Ensom 9 15 17 10 3 1 1 33% 60.0

4 Ashish Nagre
. . . . . 4 . 4 . . 1 . 14 . . 24 . . . . 44W

c Shaun Baker  b Scott Ensom 28 25 24 16 2 1 6 36% 112.0

5 Damian Tambling
. 1 . . . . . 2 . . . . . 2 . W

c Shaun Baker  b James Morris 5 16 20 13 1 2 19% 31.2

6 Shahna Khan
. . . W

c Shaun Baker  b Scott Ensom 0 4 1 4 0.0

7 Bret Schwin
. 4 . . 41 . 6W

c Nathan Gee  b Scott Ensom 15 9 13 5 1 2 1 44% 166.7

8 Nilesh Naidv (LHB)
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . . 1 . . 4 . . 4 . 44 . . . . 114 . .

not out 29 52 70 41 5 6 21% 55.8

9 Luke Sparrow
. . . . . W

b James Morris 0 6 7 6 0.0

10 James Culley
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . W

b James Morris 1 19 18 18 1 5% 5.3

11 Steve Wereen
. . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . . 4 . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . . W

c Craig Burns  b Scott Ensom 10 26 30 19 6 1 27% 38.5

12 Sanjay Thakker

41.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 28  (4wd  5nb  5lb  14b 0p) TOTAL 150 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

26

Nilesh Thacker

11.5

26

2

36

Carl Hoar

15.1

10

3

46

Paul Mcubbin

17.2

10

4

70

Ashish Nagre

21.6

24

5

72

Damian Tambling

22.4

2

6

82

Shahna Khan

23.4

10

7

94

Bret Schwin

25.3

12

8

95

Luke Sparrow

26.6

1

9

110

James Culley

32.5

15

10

150

Steve Wereen

41.2

40

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R

W

WD

NB

3 2 2

1

6
1
2

5 1
1

1
1

10 3 23 3 4 2.30James Morris

R

W

WD

NB

7

1

1 5
1

6 3 14 1 1 2.33Adam Allen-

Turner

R

W

WD

NB

1 4 4 4 9 1 1 8 5 6

11 1 43 3.91Nick O'Neil

R

W

WD

NB

1 1
1

2
1

10 8
1 1

1

6
1

2
1

1

10.2 2 32 6 2 3.14Scott Ensom

R

W

WD

NB

2 4 2 9

2

4 19 2 4.75Daniel Bense
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Royal Household CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Bret Schwin . . . 4 . . 

2 8 0 Luke Sparrow . . . . 2 2 

3 22 2 Bret Schwin 4 6 . W 4 W 

4 27 2 Luke Sparrow . 3 . 2 . . 

5 36 2 Bret Schwin 1 . . . 4 4 

6 41 2 Luke Sparrow 1 4 . . . . 

7 47 2 Bret Schwin . . . 1 1by 4 

8 53 2 Luke Sparrow . . 6 . . . 

9 65 2 Bret Schwin 4 . . 4 4 . 

10 68 2 Luke Sparrow 2 . 1 . . . 

11 83 2 Bret Schwin . 5wd . . 6 . 4 

12 84 3 James Culley . . W 1 . . 

13 86 3 Damian Tambling . . . . 2 . 

14 93 3 James Culley . 4 . 2 . 1 

15 94 5 Damian Tambling 1 . W . W . 

16 97 5 James Culley . 1 1 1 . . 

17 101 6 Damian Tambling . . . . 4 W 

18 104 6 James Culley 1 1 . . . 1 

19 111 6 Damian Tambling . . 2 2 1 2 

20 113 6 James Culley . . 1 . 1 . 

21 122 7 Damian Tambling 4 4 W . . 1 

22 127 8 James Culley W . . . 1 4 

23 128 8 Shahna Khan . . . 1 . . 

24 133 8 Nilesh Naidv . . 1 4 . . 

25 135 9 Shahna Khan . W . . . 2 

26 144 9 Nilesh Naidv 1 3 . 4 1 . 

27 154 9 Shahna Khan . 1 4 1 4 . 

28 164 9 Nilesh Naidv . . 4 4 1 1 

29 174 9 Shahna Khan 4 . 1 4 . 1by 

30 179 9 Nilesh Naidv . 1 . . . 4 

31 185 10 Ashish Nagre 4 2 W  

Nepotists INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 James Morris . 1 . . . 2 

2 3 0 Adam Allen-Turner . . . . . . 

3 3 0 James Morris . . . . . . 

4 3 0 Adam Allen-Turner . . . . . . 

5 6 0 James Morris . 1lb . . 2 . 

6 14 0 Adam Allen-Turner 1nb-2 . . 4 . 1 . 

7 15 0 Nick O'Neil . . . 1 . . 

8 16 0 Adam Allen-Turner . 1 . . . . 

9 16 0 Nick O'Neil . . . . . . 

10 21 0 Adam Allen-Turner 1 . . . . 4 

11 25 0 Nick O'Neil . . . . 4 . 

12 26 1 Adam Allen-Turner . . 1by . W . 

13 30 1 Nick O'Neil 2 . . 1 . 1 

14 32 1 Scott Ensom . . . 1 1lb . 

15 36 1 Nick O'Neil . . . . 4 . 

16 37 2 Scott Ensom W 1 . . . . 

17 46 2 Nick O'Neil 1 . 4 . 4 . 

18 48 3 Scott Ensom . W . 1 . 1 

19 49 3 Nick O'Neil . 1 . . . . 

20 59 3 Scott Ensom 4 . . 2 4 . 

21 62 3 James Morris 1wd . 2 . . . . 

22 70 4 Scott Ensom . . . 4 4 W 

23 78 5 James Morris . 2 . W 1wd 1wd . 4 

24 83 6 Scott Ensom 4by . . W . . 1nb 

25 88 6 James Morris . . 4 1 . . 

26 94 7 Scott Ensom . 6 W . . . 

27 95 8 James Morris . . 1 . . W 

28 97 8 Scott Ensom . . . . . 2lb 

29 102 8 James Morris . . . 1wd 4by . . 

30 107 8 Scott Ensom 1lb . . 4by . . 

31 108 8 James Morris . . . 1by . . 

32 110 8 Daniel Bense 1 1 . . . . 

33 110 9 James Morris . . . . W . 

34 114 9 Daniel Bense . 4 . . . . 

35 115 9 Nick O'Neil . . 1 . . . 

36 117 9 Daniel Bense . . . . 1 1 

37 125 9 Nick O'Neil . . 4 . . 4 

38 136 9 Daniel Bense . 1 . 1nb-4 4 1nb . . 

39 141 9 Nick O'Neil . . 4 . 1 . 

40 143 9 Scott Ensom . . . . 1 1 

41 149 9 Nick O'Neil 1 . 1 4 . . 

42 150 10 Scott Ensom . 1nb W  
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Batsmans Stats.

BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Shaun Baker Royal Household CC 41 41 43 5 2 100.0 29.3%

2 Daniel Bense Royal Household CC 30 21 21 5 142.9 52.4%

3 Nick O'Neil Royal Household CC 29 22 27 6 131.8 50.0% 1

4 Nilesh Naidv Nepotists 29 52 70 6 55.8 25.0% 1

5 Ashish Nagre Nepotists 28 25 24 6 112.0 36.0%

6 Scott Ensom Royal Household CC 22 21 31 4 104.8 38.1%

7 Carl Hoar Nepotists 17 47 82 2 36.2 19.1%

8 Bret Schwin Nepotists 15 9 13 2 1 166.7 44.4%

9 Sam Morris Royal Household CC 14 10 11 2 1 140.0 30.0%

10 James Morris Royal Household CC 12 7 12 2 171.4 71.4%

11 Craig Nel Royal Household CC 10 22 27 45.5 36.4%

12 Steve Wereen Nepotists 10 26 30 1 38.5 30.8%

13 Paul Mcubbin Nepotists 9 15 17 1 60.0 33.3%

14 Greg Holmes Royal Household CC 8 8 6 1 100.0 37.5%

15 Nilesh Thacker Nepotists 8 34 72 1 23.5 11.8%

16 Craig Burns Royal Household CC 6 9 5 1 66.7 33.3%

17 Damian Tambling Nepotists 5 16 20 31.2 18.8%

18 Nathan Gee Royal Household CC 3 9 9 33.3 22.2%

19 Adam Allen-Turner Royal Household CC 3 13 10 23.1 23.1%

20 James Culley Nepotists 1 19 18 5.3 5.3%

21 Shahna Khan Nepotists 0 4 1

22 Luke Sparrow Nepotists 0 6 7

Bowlers Stats.

BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Scott Ensom Royal Household CC 6 32 10.2 2 62 2 3.15 5.33 10.33

2 Damian Tambling Nepotists 4 23 5.0 30 4.60 5.75 7.50

3 James Morris Royal Household CC 3 23 10.0 3 60 4 2.30 7.67 20.00

4 James Culley Nepotists 2 21 6.0 36 3.50 10.50 18.00

5 Bret Schwin Nepotists 2 59 6.0 36 5 9.83 29.50 18.00

6 Ashish Nagre Nepotists 1 6 0.3 3 12.00 6.00 3.00

7 Adam Allen-Turner Royal Household CC 1 14 6.0 3 36 1 2.33 14.00 36.00

8 Shahna Khan Nepotists 1 22 4.0 24 5.50 22.00 24.00

9 Daniel Bense Royal Household CC 19 4.0 24 2 4.75

10 Luke Sparrow Nepotists 23 5.0 30 4.60

11 Nilesh Naidv Nepotists 29 4.0 24 7.25

12 Nick O'Neil Royal Household CC 43 11.0 1 66 3.91
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ROYAL HOUSEHOLD CC Batting (NEPOTISTS Bowling)

NEPOTISTS Batting (ROYAL HOUSEHOLD CC Bowling)
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Sam Morris
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 10

0s 7
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 140.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Greg Holmes
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 8

0s 5
1s
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Scott Ensom
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 21

0s 13
1s 3
2s
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 104.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.2
Maiden 2

Run 32
Wicket 6

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 3.1

Shaun Baker (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 41

0s 28
1s 3
2s 3
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 2
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Nathan Gee
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 9

0s 7
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Craig Nel (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 22

0s 14
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 45.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Craig Burns
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 9

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Morris
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 7

0s 2
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 171.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 3

Run 23
Wicket 3

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Nick O'Neil
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 22

0s 11
1s 5
2s
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 131.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 11.0
Maiden 1

Run 43
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.9

Adam Allen-Turner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 13

0s 10
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 23.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 3

Run 14
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 2.3

Daniel Bense
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 21

0s 10
1s 3
2s 2
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 142.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 4.8
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Nilesh Thacker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 34

0s 30
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 23.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Carl Hoar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 47

0s 38
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 36.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Paul Mcubbin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 15

0s 10
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ashish Nagre
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 25

0s 16
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 112.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.3
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 20.0

Damian Tambling
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 16

0s 13
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 31.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 4

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

Shahna Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.5
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Bret Schwin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 166.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 59
Wicket 2

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 9.8

Nilesh Naidv
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 52

0s 41
1s 5
2s
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 55.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.2

Luke Sparrow
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 6

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

James Culley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 19

0s 18
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 5.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Steve Wereen
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 26

0s 19
1s 6
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 38.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sanjay Thakker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


